

No. 65, Original

---

---

In the Supreme Court of the United States

---

STATE OF TEXAS, PLAINTIFF

*v.*

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

---

ON MOTION FOR REVIEW OF THE RIVER MASTER'S  
2018 FINAL DETERMINATION

---

BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES AS AMICUS CURIAE

---

DANIEL H. JORJANI  
*Solicitor*  
CHRISTOPHER B. RICH  
*Senior Attorney*  
SHELLY RANDEL  
*Attorney Advisor*  
*Department of the Interior*  
*Washington, D.C. 20240*

NOEL J. FRANCISCO  
*Solicitor General*  
*Counsel of Record*  
EDWIN S. KNEEDLER  
*Deputy Solicitor General*  
FREDERICK LIU  
*Assistant to the Solicitor*  
*General*  
JEFFREY N. CANDRIAN  
*Attorney*  
*Department of Justice*  
*Washington, D.C. 20530-0001*  
*SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov*  
*(202) 514-2217*

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
Interest of the United States.....	1
Statement .....	1
A. Legal background .....	1
B. The current dispute.....	7
Discussion .....	14
A. The River Master did not clearly err in calculating New Mexico’s delivery credit for evaporation losses.....	15
B. The River Master appropriately entertained New Mexico’s request for delivery credit.....	18
Conclusion .....	21

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases:

*Texas v. New Mexico:*

446 U.S. 540 (1980) .....	2
462 U.S. 554 (1983) .....	1, 2, 3
482 U.S. 124 (1987) .....	2, 3, 4
485 U.S. 388 (1988) .....	<i>passim</i>

*United States v. Kwai Fun Wong*, 135 S. Ct. 1625

(2015).....	21
-------------	----

Statutes:

Act of June 9, 1949, ch. 184, 63 Stat. 159 .....	1
Art. I, 63 Stat. 160 .....	2
Art. II(g), 63 Stat. 160.....	2
Art. II(i), 63 Stat. 161.....	3, 15
Art. III(a), 63 Stat. 161 .....	<i>passim</i>
Art. III(f), 63 Stat. 161.....	3, 15
Art. IV(e), 63 Stat. 161.....	5

IV

Statutes—Continued:	Page
Art. VI, 63 Stat. 163-164 .....	2
Art. VI(c), 63 Stat. 163 .....	2, 15, 17
Art. VI(d), 63 Stat. 164.....	3, 15
Art. VI(d)(iii), 63 Stat. 164.....	3
Art. XII, 63 Stat. 165.....	17
Reclamation Project Authorization Act of 1972, Pub. L. No. 92-514, Tit. II, § 201, 86 Stat. 966.....	7, 18
Warren Act, 43 U.S.C. 523 <i>et seq.</i> .....	7
Miscellaneous:	
Reclamation, <i>Carlsbad Project</i> , <a href="https://www.usbr.gov/projects/index.php?id=485">https://www.usbr.gov/projects/index.php?id=485</a> (last visited Dec. 6, 2019) .....	7
